

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BASTROP

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Indian Lake, Inc., a Texas Corporation, the owner of Indian lake Subdivision, Section I & III, subject to liens thereon of records, has caused said acreage to be surveyed, subdivided and replatted as shown on the foregoing map.

ATTEST:

Helen Hammer, Secretary JH. MORRIS-ASST

INDIAN LAKE, INC.

mult C. Hammer, President

1/119-B

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before Me, the undersiged authority in and for said County and State, on thes day personally appeared W. C. HAMMER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and known to me to be the President of INDIAN LAKE, INC., who acknowledged to me that he exected said instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated, as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Indian Lake, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 22 day of August, 1973.

County, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BASTROP

The undersigned as holder of a vendor's lien and deed of trust lien on the acreage subdivided according to this plat, hereby consents to such subdivision.

chumam

Notary Public in and for Bastrop,

Sont . 1973.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BASTROP

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally apperared Robert E. House, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

ames

county, Texas

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18 day of

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BASTROP

I, JACK A. GRIESNBECK, County Judge of Bastrop county, Texas, do hereby cerify that the foregoing plat was approved and accepted by the Commissioners Court of said County on the **27** day of **August** 1973, as shown by order of record in the minutes of said Court.

Witness my hand and seal of said of fice in Bastrop, Texas this the 275 day of August, 1973.

ounty. Texas

rover 9.

Grover G. Huddleston R. P. S. No. 1521

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Grover G. Huddleston, Registered Public Surveyor No. 1521, do hereby certify that I went upon the ground and surveyed the above described tract of land and prepared the above field notes describing the boundaries of same just as it was found and surveyed upon the ground.

Witness my hand and seal at Athens, Texas this the 22nd day of Auge

EILED 2 1 1973

COUNTY CLERK BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS

